Robinhood Road Family YMCA: 6:50 am -7:05 am
3474 Robinhood Rd, W-S, NC 5:30 pm- 6:00 pm

Non Profit Org
US POSTAGE PAID
Permit No. 1400
King, NC

William G. White, Jr. Family YMCA: 6:45 am - 7:00 am

775 W End Blvd, W-S, NC 5:30 pm - 6:00 pm § =

o
YMCA Camp Hanes: 7:30 am - 7:55 am F 4 o
1225 Camp Hanes Rd, King, NC 4:45 pm - 5:30 pm

SESSIONS 2, 4 AND 6 ONLY:

Kernersville Family YMCA: 6:45 am - 7:00 am
1113 W. Mountain St., Kernersville 5:30 pm - 6:00 pm

Buses leave promptly at the designated times for each location.
If you are unable to make the bus you may pick up or drop off
at Camp Hanes.

8:00 am- 8:40 am Breakfast
12:00 pm — 12:50 pm Lunch
4:20 pm Afternoon Snack

Breakfast, lunch, and an afternoon snack are provided to each
day camp Monday-Friday. Our meals are kid friendly and served
family style, however if your child does not want the hot meal we
have other options. At breakfast we offer a fruit and yogurt bar,
bagel station, and cereal bar. For lunch we offer a salad bar and
sandwich station.

YMCA Camp Hanes is a peanut and tree nut free facility. If your
child has an allergy other than peanuts and tree nuts please let
us know on the registration form.

Our goal at YMCA Camp Hanes is to make sure every child has the
ability to experience camp, so no one will be turned away because of
an inability to pay. If you still feel unsure about the cost of camp but
believe in the experience it can offer to your camper, you are welcome
to apply for financial assistance through our Open Doors Program.
Contact us at 336 983 3131 or visit our website at camphanes.org
and go to the Forms section to find an application.

the

| YMCA Camp Hanes
2022 Day Camp

character in each of our campers - all in the context of a laugh-out-

Guided by Christian values that include a deep respect for all faiths,
loud good time.

inspiration and personal growth for generations of young people in
we at YMCA Camp Hanes strive to instill added confidence and

Established in 1927, YMCA Camp Hanes has served as a source of fun,
North Carolina and beyond.

YMCA CAMP HANES

Financial assistance available.

NO one will be turned away because of an inability to pay.
www.camphanes.org 336 983 3131

1225 Camp Hanes Road
King, NC 27021
the)
-
A

YMCA Camp Hanes



WELCOME TO YMCA CAMP HANES

Camp Hanes offers more than 400-acres for activities and exploration.
These are used as tools to enhance a camper’s self-esteem, confidence

and ability to interact with others. Our goal is to ensure a safe and positive
environment where your child will continue to learn and grow physically,
mentally, and spiritually all summer long. Day camp includes breakfast, lunch,
afternoon snack, and transportation from select YMCA branches.

DAILY SCHEDULE

7:50 am Unload Buses

8:00 am Breakfast

8:40 am Flag Pole (raising/ pledge of allegiance)
8:50 am Get ready for the day (visit home base)
9:00 am Chapel

9:30 am Activity 1

10:45 am Activity 2

11:50 am Flag Pole

12:00 pm Lunch

1:00 pm Siesta/ Pool (dependent on age groups)
1:45 pm Pool/ Siesta

3:00 pm Activity 3

4:20 pm Apple Time Snack

4:30 pm Load Buses

DAY CAMP SESSIONS

1 June 13-17 6  July 18-22
2 June 20-24 7 July 25-29
3 June 27-July 1 8 Aug 1-5
4  July 4-8 9 Aug8-12
5 July 11-15

Day Camp is $300 per session for YMCA of Northwest North Carolina
members and $325 per session for potential members. This includes
breakfast, lunch, afternoon snack, and transportation from Winston-Salem.

—

SOME DAY CAMP ACTIVITIES INCLUDE:

e Archery e Nature Fun

¢ Riflery e Reading

¢ (Canoeing e STEM

e Diving e V-Swing

e Lake Slide e Climbing*

e Water Zip Line e Blob*

¢ Hiking e Pool Slides

¢ Field Games e Water Sports
e Sports e Arts & Crafts

Schedules and activities are subject to change based upon age,
weather, availability, etc. *Ages 10 and up

WHAT TO PACK:

Each day campers should be prepared for both land and water activities
outside, and to go to the pool after lunch every day! Here is our suggestion
on what to pack:

e Wear casual comfortable Change of clothes

clothes that you do not mind e Water bottle

getting dirty  Medication (if needed)
 Bathing suit e Sunscreen
e Closed toed shoes e Rain gear
e Water shoes e Hat/Sunglasses
* Towel e A book for siesta
AGE GROUPS

Day Camp allows children 6-12 years old to experience a wide variety of
activities and adventures. All campers must have completed at least one year
of school (does not include pre-school programs).

Groups are traditionally formed by age, keeping campers who are similar
ages and grades together. Groups are co-ed and have at least two
counselors. The size depends on the week and enrollment, with the average
size around 10-15 campers. If you have a request to be with a friend please
include the friend’s name in the section of the registration titled ‘group mate
request’. We do our best to honor requests that fit how our groups are
traditionally formed.

This three week program designed for young men and women
13-15 years old who have a drive to learn leadership skills. They
will participate in group discussion, team building initiatives, and
challenge course activities designed to explore each camper’s
inner potential and leadership abilities. They will also participate
in service projects at camp and assist with the day camp program.
This program is designed to teach the importance of sharing

their talents and abilities with others while also allowing them to
continue to enjoy activities new and old with their peers. We will
offer the program three times during sessions 1-3, 4-6, and 7-9.

1 June 13-17 / June 20-24 / June 27-July 1
2 July 4-8 / July 11-15 / July 18-22
3 July 25-29/ August 1-5/ August 8-12

Teen Leadership costs $450 for members and $475 for potential
members. Campers may participate in only one teen session.
Please contact Monica with questions.

PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE
FOR MORE INFORMATION

Camphanes.org

YMCA Camp Hanes, 1225 Camp Hanes Rd. King, NC 27021

Monica McCallum, Associate Director of Day Camp

Phone: 336-983-3131 Fax: 336-983-4624
Email: m.mccallum@ymcanwnc.org





